Range 17 East, as shown on a plan of said subdivision made by T. Baker Smith, C.E., 

on April 17, 1949, and recorded in the Clerk’s Office, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana; 

said lot measuring sixty (60’) feet front on the west side of Paul Street, by a depth on its 

northern line of one hundred forty-four and fifty-six hundredths (144.56’) feet, and on 

its southern line of one hundred forty-six and thirty-three hundredths (146.33’) feet, and 

measuring on its rear or western line sixty and three hundredths (60.03’) feet; bounded 

east by Paul Street, north by Lot Fourteen (14) in said Block Two, west by property of 

Carter Braxton or assigns, and south by Lot Twelve in said Block Two;

[...]

A certain lot or parcel of ground situated in the Parish of Terrebonne, Louisiana, about 

six (6) miles below the City of Houma, on the East side of the Bayou Dularge Public 

Highway, but not fronting thereon, the said property measuring a front of One Hundred 

Six (106') Feet on the South side of Williams Street, the said One Hundred Six (106') 

Feet commencing at a point Five Hundred Fourteen (514') Feet East of the intersection 

of Williams Street and Bayou Dularge Public Highway and thence being measured 

along the southern right of way of the said Williams Street, in an Easterly direction, by 

depth between parallel lines of Thirty-two (32') Feet, more or less;

[...]

Rhodes, per legal description, 

A certain lot of ground situated in the Parish of Terrebonne, State of Louisiana, in that 

portion thereof known as Addendum No. Two (2) to Elysian Park Subdivision, being a 

subdivision of a portion of Lot No. One Hundred Seventy-Six (176) of Honduras 

Plantation Subdivision in Section 105, T 17 S, R 17 E, said lot being designated as Lot 

No. One (1) of Block No. Nine (9) of Addendum No. Two (2) to Elysian Park 

Subdivision, as more fully shown on a plat of said subdivision made by Bernard B. 

Davis, C.E., dated April 17, 1957, filed under Entry No. 164,953 of the records of 

Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana; said Lot No. One (1) of Block No. Nine (9) measures 

Seventy-three (73’) feet on the southwest side of Eunice Street, by depth of One 

Hundred Fourteen (114’) feet on the south east side of Dauphine Avenue, by depth of 

One Hundred Fourteen Feet and one-eighth inches (114’ 5 1/8”) on its southeast side 

lot line, and measuring Seventy-three (73’) feet across the rear; said lot is bounded on 

the northeast by Eunice Street, on the northwest by Dauphine; on the southeast by 

property belonging now or formerly to Carrie Realty, Inc., all as shown on a plan made

[...]

Parish of Terrebonne, Louisiana, on the right descending bank of Bayou Terrebonne, as 

shown on a map of Roberta Grove Subdivision, Addendum No. 2, made by the office 

of Edward C. McGee, Jr., dated December 15, 1965, revised March 25, 1967, recorded 

in COB 435, folio 479, Entry No. 318687, Terrebonne Parish, said lot measuring four 

hundred twenty-one feet, one and 7/8 inches (421’ 1 7/8”) on a curve in the form of a 

semiellipse, with the rear or west lien beginning at the southeast corner of said lot and 

measuring 113 feet, 9 5/8 (113’ 9 5/8”) on a bearing of N 61 degrees 4’ 11”E to a point, 

thence N 54 degrees 26’W a distance of 102’ 9 5/8” to its southwest corner, bounded

[...]

A certain lot of ground situated in the Parish of Terrebonne, Louisiana on the left 

descending bank of Bayou Dularge at about eight miles from the City of Houma, 

measuring a front between parallel lines of sixty (60’) feet on the left descending bank 

of Bayou Dularge by depth of two hundred fifty nine (259’) feet on its north line and 

two hundred forty-four (244’) feet on its south line; bounded above or north by property 

of Levy Howard, in the rear or east and below or south by the remaining property of 

Noble Howard and Stanley Howard, and on the west by Bayou Dularge, together with 

all improvements, rights, ways, privileges, and servitudes thereto belonging or in

[...]

743148, of the public records of Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana. 

Said LOT SIX (6) BLOCK SEVENTEEN (17), having a width in the front of FIFTY-

EIGHT AND 04/100 (58.04') FEET, a width in the rear of SIXTY-THREE AND 61/100 

(63. 61') FEET and a depth of ONE HUNDRED FIVE AND N0/100 (105') feet on its 

northeasterly side and a depth of ONE HUNDRED FIVE AND N0/100 (105') FEET 

ON its southwesterly side. Said LOT SIX, BLOCK SEVENTEEN (17) being bounded 

as follows: in the front or southerly by Blair Drive, on its southwesterly side by Lot Five 

(5) and on the northeasterly side by Lot 7, all of Block 17, of said subdivision;